Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-001P Bus: 14
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 39:12 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 12.03 Updated: Sep 03, 2021 3:18 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 22 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 12 0
2:42 pm (3) PENNSYLVANIA AVE @ W 68TH ST 0 3
2:44 pm (4) EDGEVALE RD @ W GREGORY BLVD 0 6
2:46 pm (5) MADISON AVE @ W 73RD ST 0 3
2:48 pm (6) WASHINGTON ST @ W 74TH ST 0 2
2:51 pm (7) BELLEVIEW AVE @ W 75TH ST 0 3
2:52 pm (8) BELLEVIEW AVE @ W 77TH ST 0 2
2:54 pm (9) W 76TH ST @ JEFFERSON ST 0 2
2:56 pm (10) PENNSYLVANIA AVE @ W 79TH ST 0 3
2:57 pm (11) W 79TH ST @ SUMMIT ST 0 1
2:59 pm (12) WYOMING ST @ MEADOW LAKE TERR 0 1
3:01 pm (13) TERRACE ST @ W 76TH ST 0 1
3:02 pm (14) TERRACE ST @ W 74TH ST 0 1
3:03 pm (15) TERRACE ST @ W 72ND TERR 0 5
3:04 pm (16) TERRACE ST @ WARD PKWY 0 1
3:05 pm W 72ND ST @ STATE LINE RD 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-001P

1/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-002P Bus: 15
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 34:47 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 12.21 Updated: Sep 03, 2021 8:19 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 29 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 12 0
2:40 pm (3) E MEYER BLVD @ MORNINGSIDE DR 0 2
2:41 pm (4) E MEYER BLVD @ MCGEE ST 0 1
2:42 pm (5) HOLMES RD @ E 63RD TERR 0 4
2:44 pm (6) E 65TH ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 2
2:47 pm (7) W MEYER BLVD @ BALTIMORE AVE 0 1
2:48 pm (8) BROOKSIDE RD @ W 66TH TERR 0 4
2:50 pm (9) EDGEVALE RD @ E 66TH ST 0 2
2:52 pm (10) E 66TH ST @ CHERRY ST 0 3
2:52 pm (11) CHERRY ST @ ROCKHILL RD 0 2
2:54 pm (12) E 68TH ST @ GRAND AVE 0 4
2:55 pm (13) GRAND AVE @ E WINTHROPE RD 0 1
2:56 pm (14) CHERRY ST @ E 69TH TERR 0 4
2:57 pm (15) CHERRY ST @ E 70TH TERR 0 2
2:59 pm (16) E 70TH TERR @ MAIN ST 0 8
3:01 pm (17) W 69TH TERR @ BROOKSIDE RD 0 1
3:01 pm W 70TH ST No Intersection 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-002P

2/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-003P Bus: 16
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 38:53 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 14.57 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:56 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 17 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 10 0
2:45 pm (3) BOONE BLVD @ W 84TH TERR 0 1
2:47 pm (4) MAIN ST@ W 82ND ST 0 3
2:48 pm (5) E 82ND ST @ GRAND AVE 0 1
2:49 pm (6) E 81ST ST @ OAK ST 0 2
2:50 pm (7) CHERRY ST @ E 83RD ST 0 2
2:52 pm (8) CAMPBELL ST @ E 83RD TERR 0 1
2:55 pm (9) KENWOOD AVE @ E 80TH ST 0 3
2:56 pm (10) OAK ST @ E 79TH ST 0 4
2:59 pm (11) CAMPBELL ST @ 80TH ST 0 3
3:00 pm (12) TROOST AVE @ E 78TH ST 0 2
3:02 pm (13) E77TH TERR @ LYDIA AVE 0 2
3:03 pm (14) E 78TH ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 2
3:04 pm (15) E 79TH ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 1
3:05 pm PASEO BLVD No Intersection 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-003P

3/35



Route Number: LIN-004P Bus: 17
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 36:00 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 7.99

Route Stop Locations

Updated: Sep 03, 2021 8:19 AM

Time
1:58 pm
2:27 pm

:27 pm
:38 pm
:39 pm
144 pm
145 pm
146 pm
147 pm
149 pm
:50 pm
:51 pm
:52 pm
:53 pm
:54 pm
:55 pm
:56 pm
:58 pm
:00 pm
:02 pm
:03 pm

W W W NNNNDNDNNNNNNNDNDDNDNN

Stop

LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND

AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) N PROSPECT AVE @ NICHOLSON AVE
(4) NICHOLSON AVE @ N CHESTNUT AVE
(5) BELLEFONTAINE AVE @ ANDERSON AVE
(6) ANDERSON AVE @ BENTON BLVD

(7) ANDERSON AVE @ BALES AVE

(8) ANDERSON AVE @ MONROE AVE

(9) ANDERSON AVE @ NORTON AVE

(10) ANDERSON AVE @ SPRUCE AVE

(11) SAINT JOHN AVE @ N JACKSON AVE
(12) SAINT JOHN AVE @ N MONROE AVE
(13) SAINT JOHN AVE @ N INDIANA AVE
(14) N INDIANA AVE @ WINDSOR AVE

(15) WINDSOR AVE @ N ASKEW AVE

(16) N JACKSON AVE@WINDSOR AVE

(17) N GLADSTONE BLVD @ NORLEDGE AVE
(18) NORLEDGE AVE @ N JACKSON AVE
(19) SUNRISE DR @ N KENSINGTON AVE

N KENSINGTON AVE No Intersection

Pickup

36

=
[e¢]

O O OO0 OO 0O 0000 oo oo o o o

Dropoff

0

O P U PAONONDNWNEFEDMDMNNMNODO

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-004P

4/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-005P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 35:47 Anchor:
Distance: 9.78 Updated: Sep 03, 2021 8:19 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 23 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 9 0
2:34 pm (3) E39TH ST @ MONROE AVE 0 5
2:36 pm (4) ASKEW AVE @ E 41ST ST 0 4
2:37 pm (5) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 1
2:39 pm (6) MERSINGTON AVE @ E 37TH ST 0 1
2:41 pm (7) E35TH ST @ JACKSON AVE 0 3
2:42 pm (8) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 36TH ST 0 5
2:46 pm (9) E41ST ST @ SPRUCE AVE 0 2
2:48 pm (10) E 39TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 3
2:49 pm (11) E 39TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 1
2:51 pm (12) CHELSEA AVE @ E 40TH PL 0 1
2:52 pm (13) E40TH PL @ VINEYARD DR 0 1
2:54 pm (14) E 41ST TERR @ VINEYARD RD 0 1
2:58 pm (15) E 40TH ST @ TOPPING AVE 0 2
3:00 pm (16) E 38TH ST @ FREMONT AVE 0 2
3:02 pm (17) BEACON AVE @ E 35TH ST 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-005P

5/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-006P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 33:53 Anchor:
Distance: 10.94 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:56 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 17 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 16 0
2:37 pm (3) E 53rd St @ Alley Way 0 0
2:37 pm (4) E 53RD ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 3
2:38 pm (5) E 53RD ST @ MERSINGTON AVE 0 4
2:39 pm (6) E 53RD ST @ JACKSON AVE 0 2
2:41 pm (7) FRANKLIN AVE @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 2
2:42 pm (8) ELMWOOD AVE @ LAWN AVE 0 4
2:44 pm (9) JACKSON AVE @ E 53RD TERR 0 2
2:45 pm (10) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 54TH TERR 0 2
2:46 pm (11) JACKSON AVE @ E 56TH ST 0 2
2:48 pm (12) SWOPE PKWY @ E 56TH TERR 0 2
2:50 pm (13) E 58TH ST @ JACKSON AVE 0 3
2:51 pm (14) JACKSON AVE @ E 60TH ST 0 4
2:52 pm (15) JACKSON AVE @ E 61ST ST 0 1
2:54 pm (16) E 62ND ST @ SWOPE PKWY 0 1
3:00 pm (17) HARDESTY AVE @ E 53RD ST 0 1
3:00 pm E 53RD ST (END) 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-006P

6/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-007P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 38:12 Anchor:
Distance: 12.15 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:56 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 16 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 20 0
2:41 pm (3) COLLEGE AVE @ E 68TH ST 0 4
2:42 pm (4) BALES AVE @ E 68TH ST 0 1
2:44 pm (5) MONROE AVE @ E 70TH ST 0 4
2:46 pm (6) MYRTLE AVE @ E 69TH TERR 0 1
2:47 pm (7) MYRTLE AVE @ E 68TH ST 0 1
2:48 pm (8) JACKSON AVE @ E 68TH TERR 0 4
2:50 pm (9) SPRUCE AVE @ E 70TH ST 0 0
2:51 pm (10) MYRTLE AVE @ E 72ND ST 0 3
2:52 pm (11) MYRTLE AVE @ E 73RD ST 0 3
2:53 pm (12) E 73RD ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 3
2:54 pm (13) E 72ND ST @ MONROE AVE 0 2
2:56 pm (14) E 72ND ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 5
2:58 pm (15) E 72ND ST @ S BENTON AVE 0 0
2:59 pm (16) E 74TH ST @ AGNES AVE 0 1
3:00 pm (17) E 74TH ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 3
3:04 pm (18) E77TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-007P

7/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-008P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 38:30 Anchor:
Distance: 12.18 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 29 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 13 0
2:40 pm (3) TROOST AVE @ E 65TH ST 0 4
2:43 pm (4) E68TH ST @ TROOST AVE 0 2
2:45 pm (5) E 66TH TERR @ FLORA AVE 0 2
2:46 pm (6) PASEQO BLVD @ E 66TH ST 0 3
2:47 pm (7) PASEO BLVD @ E 69TH ST 0 2
2:48 pm (8) PASEO BLVD @ E 67TH ST 0 4
2:50 pm (9) OLIVE ST @ E 68TH ST 0 2
2:51 pm (10) OLIVE ST @ E 69TH ST 0 1
2:52 pm (11) BROOKLYN AVE @ E 70TH TERR 0 2
2:54 pm (12) E 72ND ST @ PARK AVE 0 3
2:55 pm (13) PARK AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 1
2:56 pm (14) PARK AVE @ E 75TH ST 0 1
2:57 pm (15) E 75TH ST @ ARLETA BLVD 0 1
2:57 pm (16) ARLETA BLVD @ E 74TH TERR 0 2
2:59 pm (17) E 72ND ST @ FLORA AVE 0 3
3:01 pm (18) VIRGINIA AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 2
3:02 pm (19) E 74TH ST @ FLORA AVE 0 0
3:03 pm (20) E 74TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 6
3:05 pm (21) BROOKLYN AVE @ E 76TH ST 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-008P

8/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-009P Bus: 55
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 34:42 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 7.92 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 29 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 23 0
2:31 pm (3) WABASH AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 4
2:32 pm (4) PROSPECT AVE @ LOCKRIDGE ST 0 2
2:34 pm (5) E 28TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 5
2:35 pm (6) WALROND AVE @ VICTOR ST 0 3
2:36 pm (7) WALROND AVE @ E 30TH ST 0 3
2:38 pm (8) COLLEGE AVE @E 30TH TERR 0 2
2:39 pm (9) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 30TH ST 0 1
2:40 pm (10) E 30TH ST @ ASKEW AVE 0 4
2:42 pm (11) SPRUCE AVE @ KENSINGTON AVE 0 1
2:43 pm (12) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 30TH ST 0 1
2:45 pm (13) E 31ST ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 4
2:46 pm (14) LINWOOD EAST DR @ E 32ND ST 0 1
2:47 pm (15) E LINWOOD BLVD @ KENSINGTON AVE 0 2
2:48 pm (16) E LINWOOD BLVD @ MYRTLE AVE 0 1
2:50 pm (17) E 33RD ST @ BENTON BLVD 0 1
2:51 pm (18) WALROND AVE @ E 32ND ST 0 2
2:52 pm (19) E 30TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE 0 2
2:53 pm (20) PROSPECT AVE @ E 29TH ST 0 6
2:55 pm (21) E 29TH ST @ PARK AVE 0 1
2:58 pm (22) E 26TH ST @ FLORA AVE 0 2
3:00 pm (23) E 25TH ST @ WEST PASEO BLVD 0 2
3:01 pm (24) E 25TH ST @ TRACY AVE 0 2
3:01 pm E 25TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-009P

9/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-011P Bus: 1

Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 31:18 Anchor: LCP

Distance: 9.8 Updated: Sep 04, 2021 10:39 AM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff

1:56 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 9 0
AVE

2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 6 0

2:37 pm (3) E 33RD ST @ MANCHESTER TRFY 0 6

2:42 pm (4) DONNELLY AVE @ E 32ND ST 0 2

2:43 pm (5) MARSH AVE @ E 31ST ST 0 0

2:43 pm (6) MARSH AVE @ E 30TH ST 0 1

2:45 pm (7) WALLACE AVE @ E 29TH ST 0 1

2:46 pm (8) BOOTH AVE @ E 31ST ST 0 1

2:49 pm (9) STARK AVE @ E 27TH ST 0 1

2:51 pm (10) STARK AVE @ E 23RD ST 0 1

2:56 pm (11) BLUE RIDGE BLVD @ S BLUE RIDGE BLVD 0 1

2:57 pm (12) HUNTER AVE @ E 32ND ST S 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-011P

10/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-012P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 36:42 Anchor:
Distance: 10.52 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:52 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 32 0
AVE
2:28 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 22 0
2:34 pm (3) E37TH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 1
2:35 pm (4) E37TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 4
2:37 pm (5) HARRISON ST @ MANHEIM RD 0 3
2:39 pm (6) TROOST AVE @ E 39TH ST 0 3
2:43 pm (7) 212 E EMANUEL CLEAVER II BOULEVARD 0 1
2:45 pm (8) OAK ST @ E 43RD ST 0 2
2:48 pm (9) E 42ND ST @ HOLMES ST 0 2
2:50 pm (10) E 42ND ST @ HARRISON ST 0 7
2:52 pm (11) E 44TH ST @ HARRISON ST 0 9
2:54 pm (12) E 44TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 1
2:54 pm (13) E44TH ST @ VIRGINIA AVE 0 2
2:56 pm (14) PASEO BLVD @ E 44TH ST 0 2
2:57 pm (15) VIRGINIA AVE @ E 42ND ST 0 2
2:58 pm (16) E 42ND ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 5
3:01 pm (17) VIRGINIA AVE @ E 40TH ST 0 5
3:02 pm (18) E40TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 5
3:03 pm E 40TH ST @ WOODLAND AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-012P

11/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-013P Bus: 48
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 29:41 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 10.21

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM

Time
1:56 pm
2:27 pm

:27 pm
:38 pm
41 pm
142 pm
143 pm
146 pm
:51 pm
:52 pm
:54 pm
:55 pm
:56 pm

N NDNNNNNDNNDNN

Stop
LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND
AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) BLUE RIDGE CUT OFF @ E 36TH TERR
(4) DENTON RD @ E 39TH ST

(5) E 39TH ST @ CRESCENT AVE

(6) E 38TH TERR @ PITTMAN RD

(7) E 39TH TERR @ HARDY AVE

(8) 10300 E 42ND ST @METROBUSSTOP
(9) 10500 E 42ND ST @METRO BUSSTOP
(10) E 43RD ST @ HAWTHORNE AVE
(11) E 43RD ST @ ARLINGTON AVE

(12) E 43RD ST @ LAUREL AVE

Pickup

9

O O OO OO0 oo o o v

Dropoff

0

W WkHEHE R R WNRHRDNRO

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-013P

12/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-014P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 37:06 Anchor:
Distance: 8.44 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:57 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 37 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 25 0
2:36 pm (3) E17TH ST @ FREMONT AVE 0 5
2:37 pm (4) FULLER AVE @ E 18TH ST 0 3
2:38 pm (5) E 18TH ST @ NEWTON AVE 0 1
2:40 pm (6) EWING AVE @ E 17TH ST 0 7
2:41 pm (7) BRISTOL AVE @ E 16TH TERR 0 4
2:43 pm (8) EWING AVE @ E 15TH TERR 0 4
2:45 pm (9) 6200 E 15TH TER 0 6
2:47 pm (10) WHITE AVE @ E 14TH ST 0 2
2:49 pm (11) E 12TH TERR @ BELMONT AVE 0 6
2:50 pm (12) E 12TH TERR @ BENNINGTON AVE 0 10
2:52 pm (13) E 12TH TERR @ WINCHESTER AVE 0 3
2:55 pm (14) CAMBRIDGE AVE @ E 7TH ST 0 2
2:59 pm (15) WINNER RD @ DONNELLY AVE 0 1
3:00 pm (16) THOMPSON AVE @ BOOTH AVE 0 5
3:03 pm (17) LEWIS AVE @ E 9TH ST 0 3

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-014P

13/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-015P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 34:06 Anchor:
Distance: 9.78

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 4:38 PM

Time
1:58 pm
2:27 pm

:27 pm
:35 pm
:35 pm
:37 pm
:38 pm
140 pm
142 pm
142 pm
144 pm
146 pm
148 pm
:51 pm
:55 pm
:56 pm
:58 pm
:59 pm
:00 pm

W NDNNNNNNNNNNNNNDNN

Stop

LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND

AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) E12TH ST @ DRURY AVE

(4) E12TH ST @ WILLIAMSBURG CT
(5) OAKLEY AVE @ E 11TH ST

(6) TOPPING AVE @ E 10TH ST

(7) E11TH ST @ WHITE AVE

(8) E10TH ST @ FREMONT AVE

(9) FULLER AVE @ PEERY AVE

(10) NEWTON AVE @ E 9TH ST

(11) E9TH ST @ WHITE AVE

(12) NEWTON AVE @ ROBERTS ST

(13) THOMPSON AVE @ LAWNDALE AVE
(14) THOMPSON AVE @ BELLAIRE AVE
(15) SMART AVE @ WHEELING AVE
(16) ANDERSON AVE @ BELLAIRE AVE
(17) ANDERSON AVE @ LAWNDALE AVE
(18) ANDERSON AVE @ DRURY AVE

Pickup

32

=
N

O O OO0 OO0 OO0 000 oo o oo

Dropoff

0

W A NN PR PR, DMPADNONEDNNDNODO

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-015P

14/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-016P Bus: 29
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 27:53 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 6.19

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM

Time
2:00 pm
2:27 pm

:27 pm
:36 pm
:38 pm
140 pm
142 pm
143 pm
145 pm
147 pm
149 pm
:51 pm
:52 pm
:53 pm

N NN NNNNNNNNN

Stop
LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND
AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) N ELMWOOD AVE @ SCARRITT AVE
(4) SUNRISE DR @ N CHELSEA AVE

(5) SCARRITT AVE @ N BRIGHTON AVE
(6) SCARRITT AVE @ N DENVER AVE
(7) SCARRITT AVE @ N DRURY AVE

(8) SCARRITT AVE @ N LAWNDALE AVE
(9) SCARRITT AVE @ N WHEELING AVE
(10) GLADSTONE BLVD @ SAIDA AVE
(11) SAIDA AVE @ N BELLAIRE AVE
(12) SAIDA AVE @ N LAWNDALE AVE
(13) SAIDA AVE @ N DENVER AVE

Pickup

56

N
(6,1

O O OO OO0 oo o o o

Dropoff

0

0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-016P

15/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-017P Bus: 30
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 24:00 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 5.53 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 31 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 20 0
2:34 pm (3) SPRUCE AVE @ E 10TH ST 0 1
2:35 pm (4) E 10TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 0 1
2:36 pm (5) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 10TH ST 0 1
2:37 pm (6) VAN BRUNT BLVD @ E 9TH ST 0 5
2:38 pm (7) E8TH ST @ BRIGHTON AVE 0 9
2:40 pm (8) DENVER AVE @ E 7TH ST 0 2
2:41 pm (9) E 7TH ST @ BRIGHTON AVE 0 1
2:43 pm (10) DENVER AVE @ THOMPSON AVE 0 4
2:44 pm (11) COLORADO AVE @ BUDD PARK ESPLANADE 0 9
2:46 pm (12) BUDD PARK ESPLANADE @ QUINCY AVE 0 3
2:47 pm (13) CHELSEA AVE @ BUDD PARK ESPLANADE 0 3
2:48 pm (14) ANDERSON AVE @ LAWN AVE 0 6
2:50 pm (15) ANDERSON AVE @ CYPRESS AVE 0 6

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-017P

16/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-018P Bus: 31
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 42:00 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 10.43 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:59 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 45 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 19 0
2:34 pm (3) MYRTLE AVE @ ROBERTS ST 0 1
2:35 pm (4) SMART AVE@MYRTLE AVE 0 4
2:37 pm (5) 3701 GARNER AVE 0 3
2:38 pm (6) SMART AVE @ BALES AVE 0 2
2:39 pm (7) BALES AVE @ THOMPSON AVE 0 1
2:40 pm (8) ASKEW AVE @ THOMPSON AVE 0 2
2:41 pm (9) 411 askew ave 0 0
2:42 pm (10) ROBERTS ST @ MYRTLE AVE 0 1
2:44 pm (11) THOMPSON AVE @ SPRUCE AVE 0 4
2:45 pm (12) THOMPSON AVE @ CYPRESS AVE 0 2
2:46 pm (13) THOMPSON AVE @ LAWN AVE 0 4
2:48 pm (14) SPRUCE AVE @ E 7TH ST 0 5
2:49 pm (15) E 8TH ST @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 4
2:50 pm (16) 621 ELMWOOD AVE 0 1
2:51 pm (17) CYPRESS AVE @ E 7TH ST 0 7
2:54 pm (18) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 8TH ST 0 3
2:56 pm (19) INDIANA AVE @ E 6TH ST 0 2
2:57 pm (20) INDIANA AVE @ ROBERTS ST 0 5
2:58 pm (21) THOMPSON AVE @ BENTON BLVD 0 5
2:59 pm (22) THOMPSON AVE @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 2
3:01 pm (23) CHESTNUT AVE @ E 6TH ST 0 1
3:02 pm (24) GLADSTONE AVE @ E 8TH ST 0 0
3:03 pm (25) 8TH ST @ CHESTNUT AVE 0 2
3:04 pm (26) CHESTNUT AVE @ E 10TH ST 0 3
3:07 pm (27) E 23RD ST @ OLIVE ST 0 0
3:08 pm Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-018P

17/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-019P Bus: 72
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 47:53 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 11.72 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:14 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 59 0
AVE
2:30 pm (2) E 18TH ST @ HOLMES ST 0 1
2:32 pm (3) E 22ND ST @ GRAND BLVD 0 1
2:34 pm (4) W 20TH ST @ ST PAUL AVE 0 2
2:35 pm (5) SOUTHWEST BLVD @ BROADWAY BLVD 0 2
2:37 pm (6) W 20TH ST @ JEFFERSON ST 0 1
2:38 pm (7) W 26TH ST @ MADISON AVE 0 2
2:40 pm (8) W 27TH ST @ BELLEVIEW AVE 0 2
2:42 pm (9) W 29TH ST @ JARBOE ST 0 2
2:47 pm (10) AVENIDA CESAR E CHAVEZ @ MERCIER ST 0 5
2:48 pm (11) AVENIDA CESAR E CHAVEZ @ JARBOE ST 0 3
2:50 pm (12) BELLEVIEW AVE @ W 21ST ST 0 1
2:51 pm (13) HOLLY ST @ W 20TH TERR 0 1
2:52 pm (14) W 18TH ST @ WEST PENNWAY TERR 0 6
2:53 pm (15) W 17TH ST @ BELLEVIEW AVE 0 6
2:55 pm (16) W 17TH ST @ JEFFERSON ST 0 3
2:59 pm (17) GRAND BLVD @ E 11TH ST 0 1
2:59 pm (18) GRAND BLVD @ E 9TH ST 0 1
3:00 pm (19) W 9TH ST @ WYANDOTTE ST 0 2
3:02 pm (20) W 9TH ST @ PENNSYLVANIA AVE 0 1
3:05 pm (21) WYANDOTTE ST @ W 4TH ST 0 1
3:06 pm (22) MAIN ST @ e 3rd st 0 1
3:07 pm (23) E 5TH ST @ OAK ST 0 1
3:08 pm (24) e 3rd st @ OAK ST 0 2
3:11 pm (25) E 5TH ST @ GILLIS ST 0 1
3:11 pm (26) E MISSOURI AVE @ TROOST AVE 0 1
3:12 pm (27) TROOST AVE @ E 5TH ST 0 2
3:13 pm (28) E4TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 6
3:14 pm (29) E 5TH ST @ TRACY AVE 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-019P

18/35



Route Number:
Route Description:
Time:

Route Stop Locations

LIN-020P Bus:
LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
38:42 Anchor:

Distance: 8.19 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 35 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 27 0
2:32 pm (3) E19TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 1
2:34 pm (4) WOODLAND AVE @ E 16TH ST 0 0
2:37 pm (5) WOODLAND AVE @ E 8TH ST 0 1
2:38 pm (6) MARY LOU WILLIAMS AND BASIE PLACE 0 2
2:41 pm (7) ELLA FITZGERALD LN @ BASIE PL 0 4
2:42 pm (8) E12TH ST @ WOODLAND AVE 0 0
2:43 pm (9) 919 WOODLAND AV 0 0
2:44 pm (10) GARFIELD AVE @ E 11TH ST 0 5
2:46 pm (11) OLIVE ST @ E 11TH ST 0 5
2:47 pm (12) OLIVE ST @ E 10TH ST 0 2
2:48 pm (13) OLIVE ST @ E 8TH ST 0 3
2:49 pm (14) E 8TH ST @ BROOKLYN AVE 0 3
2:51 pm (15) BROOKLYN AVE @ AMIE ST 0 3
2:52 pm (16) MINNIE ST @ OLIVE ST 0 3
2:54 pm (17) WABASH AVE @ ELMA ST 0 4
2:56 pm (18) MONTGALL AVE @ ELMA ST 0 6
2:58 pm (19) PROSPECT AVE @ SMART AVE 0 3
3:00 pm (20) WABASH AVE @ PENDLETON AVE 0 2
3:00 pm (21) PENDLETON AVE @ OLIVE ST 0 2
3:01 pm (22) PENDLETON AVE @ PARK AVE 0 3
3:02 pm (23) PENDLETON AVE @ GARFIELD AVE 0 8
3:05 pm (24) E MISSOURI AVE @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 2

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-020P

19/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-021P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 54:06 Anchor:
Distance: 15.57 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:52 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 41 0
AVE
2:28 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 13 0
2:35 pm (3) KARNES BLVD @ COLEMAN RD 0 4
2:38 pm (4) WEST COLEMAN RD @ W 34TH ST 0 2
2:41 pm (5) JEFFERSON ST @ W 36TH ST 0 1
2:42 pm (6) VALENTINE RD @ MADISON AVE 0 1
2:44 pm (7) JEFFERSON ST @ W 37TH ST 0 6
2:46 pm (8) W 38TH ST @ CENTRAL ST 0 1
2:47 pm (9) W 38TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE 0 5
2:48 pm (10) E 38TH ST @ WALNUT ST 0 2
2:50 pm (11) W 39TH ST @ BALTIMORE AVE 0 1
2:51 pm (12) CLARK AVE @ W 39TH TERR 0 1
2:52 pm (13) W 41ST ST @ ROANOKE RD 0 3
2:54 pm (14) ROANOKE RD @ W 38TH ST 0 3
2:56 pm (15) WYOMING ST @ W 40TH ST 0 3
2:57 pm (16) W 41ST ST @ MERCIER ST 0 1
2:58 pm (17) W 42ND ST @ MERCIER ST 0 4
3:00 pm (18) WESTPORT RD @ CLARK AVE 0 1
3:03 pm (19) BROADWAY BLVD @ W 45TH ST 0 1
3:04 pm (20) W 46TH ST @ JEFFERSON ST 0 3
3:06 pm (21) W 46TH ST @ LIBERTY ST 0 2
3:08 pm (22) HOLLY ST @ W 48TH ST 0 1
3:11 pm (23) W 50TH ST @ BELL ST 0 2
3:14 pm (24) WARD PKWY @ W 59TH ST 0 1
3:15 pm (25) WARD PKWY @ HUNTINGTON RD 0 1
3:16 pm (26) WARD PKWY @ W 63RD ST 0 2
3:17 pm (27) WARD PKWY @ W 66TH ST 0 1
3:18 pm (28) WARD PKWY @ W 70TH ST 0 1
3:21 pm W 59TH ST @ WARD PKWY 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-021P

20/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-022P Bus: 35
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 27:41 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 6.19 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 32 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 11 0
2:29 pm (3) E 23RD ST @ OLIVE ST 0 1
2:30 pm (4) E 22ND ST @ MONTGALL AVE 0 2
2:31 pm (5) E 21ST ST @ KANSAS AVE 0 6
2:33 pm (6) E 19TH TERR @ COLLEGE AVE 0 1
2:36 pm (7) MONROE AVE @ E 22ND ST 0 1
2:37 pm (8) MONROE AVE @ E 20TH ST 0 0
2:37 pm (9) E 19TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 0 5
2:40 pm (10) E17TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 0 2
2:41 pm (11) NORTON AVE @ E 19TH ST 0 4
2:43 pm (12) SPRUCE AVE @ E 16TH ST 0 2
2:45 pm (13) E16TH ST @ LAWN AVE 0 4
2:46 pm (14) E 16TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 6
2:48 pm (15) COLLINS AVE @ E TRUMAN RD 0 1
2:49 pm (16) OAKLEY AVE @ E 16TH ST 0 2
2:50 pm (17) TOPPING AVE @ E 17TH ST 0 3
2:51 pm (18) TOPPING AVE @ E 19TH TERR 0 1
2:53 pm (19) WHEELING AVE @ ACCESS RD 0 1
2:54 pm (20) Park Tower Drive @ METRO TURNAROUND 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-022P

21/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-023P Bus: 21
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 45:42 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 12.54 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:19 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 89 0
AVE
2:35 pm (2) CHARLOTTE ST @ E 56TH ST 0 3
2:38 pm (3) E56TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 9
2:39 pm (4) E56TH ST @ MICHIGAN AVE 0 4
2:41 pm (5) E 56TH ST @ PARK AVE 0 5
2:42 pm (6) PARK AVE @ E 58TH ST 0 3
2:44 pm (7) E58TH ST @ EUCLID AVE 0 6
2:45 pm (8) E 59TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 1
2:47 pm (9) PASEO BLVD @ E 58TH ST 0 5
2:49 pm (10) E 58TH ST @ HARRISON ST 0 1
2:50 pm (11) E 58TH ST @ KENWOOD AVE 0 4
2:51 pm (12) E 58TH ST @ LOCUST ST 0 2
2:52 pm (13) E58TH ST @ MCGEE ST 0 4
2:53 pm (14) E59TH ST @ KENWOOD AVE 0 2
2:54 pm (15) CHARLOTTE ST @ E 60TH ST 0 3
2:55 pm (16) E 60TH ST @ KENWOOD AVE 0 3
2:56 pm (17) E 60TH ST @ LOCUST ST 0 2
2:57 pm (18) E 60TH ST @ MCGEE ST 0 2
2:59 pm (19) E 62ND ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 2
3:00 pm (20) E 62ND ST @ HARRISON ST 0 2
3:01 pm (21) E 62ND ST @ FOREST AVE 0 2
3:04 pm (22) HIGHLAND AVE @ E 60TH TERR 0 9
3:06 pm (23) E 60TH ST @ GARFIELD AVE 0 9
3:08 pm (24) E 60TH TERR @ MICHIGAN AVE 0 2
3:10 pm (25) E 63RD ST @ PARK AVE 0 1
3:12 pm (26) PARK AVE @ E 60TH ST 0 3

9/10/2021 12:12 PM LIN-023P 22/35



Route Number:
Route Description:
Time:

Route Stop Locations

LIN-024P Bus:
LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
35:06 Anchor:

Distance: 6.46 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:57 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:59 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 44 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 22 0
2:31 pm (3) E 23RD ST @ WALROND AVE 0 3
2:32 pm (4) INDIANA AVE @ E 24TH ST 0 3
2:34 pm (5) E 25TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 7
2:35 pm (6) E 25TH ST @ AGNES AVE 0 0
2:36 pm (7) CHESTNUT AVE @ E 27TH ST 0 0
2:37 pm (8) E27TH ST @ WALROND AVE 0 1
2:39 pm (9) E 27TH ST @ ASKEW AVE 0 1
2:39 pm (10) E 27TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 2
2:41 pm (11) MONROE AVE @ E 24TH ST 0 3
2:42 pm (12) E 24TH ST @ MYRTLE AVE 0 3
2:43 pm (13) JACKSON AVE @ E 24TH ST 0 1
2:44 pm (14) E 24TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 0 3
2:45 pm (15) E 23RD ST @ ELMWOOD AVE 0 3
2:47 pm (16) E 24TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 2
2:48 pm (17) E 24TH ST @ BRIGHTON AVE 0 1
2:48 pm (18) E 24TH ST @ DENVER AVE 0 5
2:50 pm (19) E 23RD ST @ DRURY AVE 0 2
2:51 pm (20) DRURY AVE @ E 22ND ST 0 2
2:52 pm (21) E 22ND ST @ VAN BRUNT BLVD 0 4
2:52 pm (22) E 22ND ST @ DENVER AVE 0 5
2:54 pm (23) E 22ND ST @ BRIGHTON AVE 0 1
2:54 pm (24) E 22ND ST @ LISTER AVE 0 4
2:56 pm (25) E 22ND ST @ CYPRESS AVE 0 2
2:57 pm (26) CYPRESS AVE @ E 19TH ST 0 2
2:58 pm (27) E 19TH ST @ LAWN AVE 0 2
2:59 pm (28) E 19TH ST @ CHELSEA AVE 0 3
3:01 pm (29) HARDESTY AVE @ E 18TH ST 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-024P

23/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-025P Bus: 38
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 32:47 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 8.4 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:27 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 31 0
AVE
2:27 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 15 0
2:33 pm (3) E 35TH ST @ PASEO BLVD 0 3
2:34 pm (4) PASEO BLVD @ E 33RD ST 0 2
2:35 pm (5) E 33RD ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 1
2:36 pm (6) WOODLAND AVE @ E 34TH ST 0 1
2:37 pm (7) 3501 WOODLAND AVE 0 7
2:40 pm (8) PARK AVE @ E 33RD ST 0 2
2:41 pm (9) WABASH AVE @ E 34TH ST 0 2
2:42 pm (10) E LINWOOD BLVD @ CHESTNUT AVE 0 2
2:43 pm (11) E 33RD ST @ AGNES AVE 0 2
2:45 pm (12) E 34TH ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 2
2:46 pm (13) E35TH ST @ BENTON BLVD 0 5
2:48 pm (14) E 34TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 1
2:49 pm (15) CLEVELAND AVE @ E 36TH ST 0 1
2:50 pm (16) E 36TH ST @ BALES AVE 0 2
2:52 pm (17) E 39TH ST @ BENTON BLVD 0 5
2:54 pm (18) S BENTON AVE @ E 37TH ST 0 6
2:56 pm (19) E 36TH ST @ WABASH AVE 0 1
2:59 pm (20) E 37TH ST @ BROOKLYN AVE 0 1
2:59 pm E 37TH ST @ ACCESS RD 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-025P

24/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-026P Bus: 22
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 22:53 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 8.44

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:21 PM

Time
1:56 pm
2:27 pm

2:27 pm
2:39 pm
2:41 pm
2:42 pm
2:44 pm
2:45 pm
2:46 pm
2:47 pm
2:49 pm

Stop
LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND
AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) E 54TH ST @ CHERRY ST

(4) HOLMES ST @ E 55TH ST

(5) BROOKSIDE BLVD @ W 59TH ST
(6) BROOKSIDE BLVD @ W 61ST ST
(7) WALNUT ST @ E 62ND ST

(8) W 62ND ST @ BROOKSIDE BLVD
(9) BROOKSIDE BLVD @ W 63RD ST
(10) W 61ST ST @ PENNSYLVANIA AVE

—
[y

Pickup

16

O O O O o o o o

Dropoff

0

A 01N WO~~~ O

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-026P

25/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-027P Bus: 40
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 38:53 Anchor: LCP
Distance: 9.93

Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:58 PM

Time
1:57 pm
2:27 pm

:27 pm
:34 pm
:35 pm
:37 pm
140 pm
141 pm
143 pm
145 pm
147 pm
148 pm
149 pm
:50 pm
:54 pm
:56 pm
:58 pm
:00 pm
:01 pm
:03 pm
:05 pm

W W W WNNNNNNNNNNNDNNNDNN

Stop
LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

(1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND
AVE

(2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST

(3) GARFIELD AVE @ E 40TH ST

(4) GARFIELD AVE @ E 42ND ST

(5) GARFIELD AVE @ E 44TH ST

(6) E46TH ST @ PROSPECT AVE

(7) E44TH ST @ WABASH AVE

(8) E41ST ST @ MONTGALL AVE

(9) E43RD ST @ PROSPECT AVE

(10) BENTON BLVD@E 41ST ST

(11) BENTON BLVD @ E 43RD ST

(12) E43RD ST @ BALES AVE

(13) E44TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE

(14) E 46TH TERR @ MERSINGTON AVE
(15) BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 3831 E 43RD ST
(16) JACKSON AVE @ E 45TH ST

(17) E 43RD ST @ CYPRESS AVE

(18) CYPRESS AVE @ E 45TH ST

(19) E 44TH ST @ E 44TH TERR

(20) ELMWOOD AVE @ E 47TH ST

Pickup

20

=
[e¢]

O O OO0 OO 0O 0000 oo oo o o o

Dropoff

0

H NOPRAKFRLNHFHFBABAMNPANWEFEDNNDNREDO

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-027P

26/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-010P Bus: 24

Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: LCP

Distance: 0 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:17 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
9/10/2021 12:12 PM LIN-O10P 27/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-028P Bus: 113

Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 38:42 Anchor: LCP

Distance: 11.57 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff

1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE

2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 24 0
AVE

2:20 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 7 0

2:30 pm (3) 50TH ST @ SWOPE PKWY 0 0

2:32 pm (4) E 51ST ST @ INDIANA AVE 0 1

2:34 pm (5) WALROND AVE @ E 49TH ST 0 1

2:36 pm (6) AGNES AVE @ E 51ST ST 0 3

2:39 pm (7) INDIANA AVE @ E 55TH ST 0 6

2:41 pm (8) AGNES AVE @ E 56TH ST 0 2

2:43 pm (9) E 58TH TERR @ WALROND AVE 0 2

2:45 pm (10) AGNES AVE @ E 60TH ST 0 1

2:47 pm (11) COLLEGE AVE @ E 62ND ST 0 3

2:48 pm (12) E 62ND ST @ BELLEFONTAINE AVE 0 4

2:50 pm (13) S BENTON AVE @ E 64TH ST 0 4

2:51 pm (14) E 64TH ST @ COLLEGE AVE 0 1

2:53 pm (15) E MEYER BOULEVARD SIDE ST S @ MONROE 0 1
AVE

2:56 pm (16) E67TH ST @ S BENTON AVE 0

2:57 pm (17) S BENTON AVE @ E MEYER BLVD 0

2:58 pm (18) E MEYER BLVD @ INDIANA AVE 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-028P

28/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-029P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 40:23 Anchor:
Distance: 12.75 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 8:10 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 39 0
AVE
2:20 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 19 0
2:35 pm (3) E71ST TERR @ OAK ST 0 4
2:37 pm (4) E GREGORY BLVD @ HOLMES RD 0 3
2:39 pm (5) FOREST AVE @ E 74TH ST 0 2
2:40 pm (6) E 74TH ST @ CAMPBELL ST 0 4
2:41 pm (7) E75TH ST @ TROOST AVE 0 3
2:43 pm (8) E 75TH TERR @ LYDIA AVE 0 3
2:44 pm (9) LYDIA AVE @ E 76TH TERR 0 6
2:47 pm (10) E 76TH ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 1
2:47 pm (11) HOLMES RD @ E 74TH TERR 0 2
2:48 pm (12) HOLMES RD @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 4
2:50 pm (13) CHERRY ST @ E 73RD ST 0 7
2:51 pm (14) OAK ST @ E 74TH ST 0 1
2:53 pm (15) CHERRY VUE RD @ E 76TH ST 0 2
2:54 pm (16) LOCUST ST @ E 77TH ST 0 2
2:55 pm (17) MCGEE ST @ E 75TH ST 0 6
2:56 pm (18) E 75TH ST @ WALNUT ST 0 1
2:57 pm (19) W 75TH ST @ WYANDOTTE ST 0 3
2:58 pm (20) WYANDOTTE ST @ W 73RD TERR 0 2
2:59 pm (21) E 73RD ST @ WALNUT ST 0 2

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-029P

29/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-030P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 24:00 Anchor:
Distance: 6.01 Updated: Sep 07, 2021 8:17 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 26 0
AVE
2:20 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 15 0
2:24 pm (3) BENTON BLVD @ E 16TH ST 0 4
2:25 pm (4) BENTON BLVD @ E 18TH ST 0 2
2:28 pm (5) HIGHLAND AVE @E 12TH TERR 0 2
2:29 pm (6) VINE ST @ E 13TH ST 0 2
2:32 pm (7) PARK AVE @ E 13TH ST 0 2
2:34 pm (8) BELLEFONTAINE AVE @ PEERY AVE 0 3
2:35 pm (9) PEERY AVE @ INDIANA AVE 0 2
2:37 pm (10) E 11TH ST @ ASKEW AVE 0 2
2:38 pm (11) E 10TH ST @ CLEVELAND AVE 0 4
2:40 pm (12) NORTON AVE @ E 11TH ST 0 14
2:42 pm (13) E12TH ST @ MERSINGTON AVE 0 1
2:43 pm (14) BALES AVE @ E 13TH ST 0 3
2:44 pm 1314 BALES AVE 0 0

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-030P

30/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-031P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 23:06 Anchor:
Distance: 5.3 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 9:56 AM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:56 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 15 0
AVE
2:20 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 9 0
2:25 pm (3) JACKSON AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 4
2:26 pm (4) E 26TH ST @ KENSINGTON AVE 0 1
2:28 pm (5) KENSINGTON AVE @ E 28TH ST 0 3
2:29 pm (6) E 27TH ST @ LISTER AVE 0 2
2:30 pm (7) LISTER AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 3
2:33 pm (8) BRIGHTON AVE @ E 28TH ST 0 1
2:34 pm (9) DENVER AVE @ E 28TH TERR 0 0
2:36 pm (10) BRIGHTON AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 1
2:36 pm (11) E 26TH ST @ QUINCY AVE 0 3
2:37 pm (12) E 26TH ST @ VAN BRUNT BLVD 0 1
2:39 pm (13) E 24TH ST @ DRURY AVE 0 1
2:39 pm (14) DRURY AVE @ E 25TH ST 0 2
2:41 pm (15) LAWNDALE AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 0
2:42 pm (16) OAKLEY AVE @ E 28TH TERR 0 2

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-031P

31/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-032P Bus: 25

Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: LCP

Distance: 0 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:45 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff

9/10/2021 12:12 PM LIN-032P 32/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-033P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 42:17 Anchor:
Distance: 13.31 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:25 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:57 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 39 0
AVE
2:21 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 21 0
2:29 pm (3) PASEO BLVD @ BRUSH CREEK BLVD 0 1
2:30 pm (4) WOODLAND AVE @ E 48TH ST 0 1
2:31 pm (5) EUCLID AVE @ E 48TH TERR 0 5
2:34 pm (6) WABASH AVE @ E 50TH ST 0 2
2:38 pm (7) E51ST ST @ FOREST AVE 0 7
2:39 pm (8) TROOST AVE @ E 50TH ST 0 4
2:42 pm (9) LYDIA AVE @ ROCKHURST RD 0 2
2:44 pm (10) E 52ND ST @ MICHIGAN AVE 0 9
2:46 pm (11) E 52ND ST @ GARFIELD AVE 0 4
2:48 pm (12) BROOKLYN AVE @ E 54TH ST 0 1
2:48 pm (13) E 54TH ST @ EUCLID AVE 0 3
2:50 pm (14) E 54TH ST @ WAYNE AVE 0 2
2:51 pm (15) E 55TH ST @ HARRISON ST 0 4
2:54 pm (16) E 52ND ST @ GRAND AVE 0 6
2:55 pm (17) BROOKSIDE BLVD @ E 54TH ST 0 2
2:57 pm (18) W 53RD ST @ WYANDOTTE ST 0 3
2:58 pm (19) WYANDOTTE ST @ W 51ST ST 0 2
3:00 pm (20) VOLKER BLVD @ OAK ST 0 1
3:01 pm (21) ROCKHILL RD @ E 47TH TERR 0 1

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-033P

33/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-034P Bus:
Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:
Time: 44:42 Anchor:
Distance: 10.28 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 12:56 PM
Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
1:58 pm LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND AVE
2:20 pm (1) LINCOLN COLLEGE PREP/2111 WOODLAND 34 0
AVE
2:20 pm (2) Lincoln Middle/1911 E 23RD ST 26 0
2:26 pm (3) TROOST AVE @ E 26TH ST 0 3
2:27 pm (4) E27TH ST @ CAMPBELL ST 0 3
2:28 pm (5) HOLMES ST @ E 26TH ST 0 2
2:30 pm (6) E 26TH ST @ WARWICK TRFY 0 1
2:32 pm (7) E 28TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 2
2:34 pm (8) E 28TH ST @ GROVE ST 0 1
2:35 pm (9) TRACY AVE @ E 28TH TERR 0 4
2:38 pm (10) E 30TH ST @ HIGHLAND AVE 0 4
2:40 pm (11) E 30TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 1
2:41 pm (12) E 30TH ST @ CAMPBELL ST 0 10
2:44 pm (13) E 30TH ST @ MCGEE ST 0 1
2:45 pm (14) GRAND AVE @ E 31ST TERR 0 1
2:46 pm (15) MAIN ST @ E 32ND ST 0 2
2:48 pm (16) BROADWAY BLVD @ W 32ND ST 0 1
2:51 pm (17) BALTIMORE AVE @ W 34TH ST 0 4
2:53 pm (18) 3450 WARWICK BLVD 0 1
2:55 pm (19) E 36TH ST @ LOCUST ST 0 3
2:57 pm (20) E 36TH ST @ CAMPBELL ST 0 7
2:59 pm (21) E 34TH ST @ FOREST AVE 0 3
3:01 pm (22) E 34TH ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 1
3:02 pm (23) E 34TH ST @ HARRISON ST 0 1
3:04 pm (24) E 33RD ST @ CHARLOTTE ST 0 4

9/10/2021 12:12 PM

LIN-034P

34/35



Route Stop Locations

Route Number: LIN-035P Bus: 19

Route Description: LINCOLN PREP PM Driver:

Time: 0:00 Anchor: LCP

Distance: 0 Updated: Sep 09, 2021 1:11 PM

Time Stop Pickup Dropoff
9/10/2021 12:12 PM LIN-035P 35/35



